responsibility to anyone other than the company and the company’s members as a body, for our audit work, for this report, or for
the opinions we have formed.

As required by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rule (DTR) 4.1.15R – DTR 4.1.18R, these
financial statements will form part of the Electronic Format Annual Financial Report filed on the National Storage Mechanism of the
FCA in accordance with DTR 4.1.15R – DTR 4.1.18R. This auditor’s report provides no assurance over whether the Electronic Format
Annual Financial Report has been prepared in compliance with DTR 4.1.15R – DTR 4.1.18R

Jane Boardman FCA (Senior statutory auditor)
For and on behalf of Deloitte LLP
Statutory Auditor
Manchester, UK

3 June 2024

S
trateg

ic R
ep

o
rt

G
o

vern
an

ce R
ep

o
rt

F
in

an
cial S

tatem
en

ts
G

ro
u

p
 In

fo
rm

atio
n

145JD Sports Fashion Plc Annual Report & Accounts 2024

Consolidated Income Statement
For the 53 weeks ended 3 February 2024

53 weeks to 3 February 2024
Restated(1)

52 weeks to 28 January 2023

Note

Profit before
adjusting

items
£m

Adjusting
items

£m

Profit for
the period

£m

Profit before
adjusting

items
£m

Adjusting
items

£m

Profit for
the period

£m

Revenue 2 10,542.0 – 10,542.0 10,125.0 – 10,125.0

Cost of sales (5,494.0) – (5,494.0) (5,247.4) – (5,247.4)

Gross profit 5,048.0 – 5,048.0 4,877.6 – 4,877.6

Selling and distribution expenses (3,622.7) – (3,622.7) (3,353.5) – (3,353.5)

Administrative expenses 4 (483.5) (52.7) (536.2) (497.3) (254.3) (751.6)

Share of profit of equity-accounted investees 3, 17 7.6 – 7.6 4.9 – 4.9

Other operating income 3 30.5 – 30.5 28.6 – 28.6

Operating profit 979.9 (52.7) 927.2 1,060.3 (254.3) 806.0

Finance income 7 39.2 – 39.2 8.4 – 8.4

Finance expenses 4, 8 (101.9) 5.5 (96.4) (77.3) (250.4) (327.7)

Impairment loss on financial assets 4 – (58.8) (58.8) – – –

Net financial expense (62.7) (53.3) (116.0) (68.9) (250.4) (319.3)

Profit before tax 3 917.2 (106.0) 811.2 991.4 (504.7) 486.7

Income tax expense 9 (224.6) 18.4 (206.2) (216.6) 2.4 (214.2)

Profit for the period 692.6 (87.6) 605.0 774.8 (502.3) 272.5

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 538.8 188.3

Attributable to non-controlling interest 28 66.2 84.2

Basic earnings per ordinary share 10 10.45p 3.65p

Diluted earnings per ordinary share 10 10.45p 3.65p

(1) Please refer to Note 39 for further details of the restatements.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the 53 weeks ended 3 February 2024

53 weeks to
 3 February

2024
 £m

Restated(1)

52 weeks to
28 January

2023
 £m

Profit for the period 605.0 272.5

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be classified subsequently to the Consolidated Income Statement: